ONO OB WN -

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

RESOLUTION NO. 9712
A RESOLUTION introduced by Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of
Councilmembers David Banks, Sylvia Ortiz and Neil Dobler
recommending approval of Project Nos. 281250.01, 281300.09 and
501106.11 for waterline improvements on Stonybrook Drive.
WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 9425 approving the
2024-2026 CIB/2024-2033 CIP and Resolution No. 9520 approving the 2025-2027
CIB/2025-2034 CIP; and
WHEREAS, the Governing Body requires approval for projects that are ready for
construction and whose total project budget exceeds $250,000; and
WHEREAS, on August 19, 2025, the Public Infrastructure Committee
recommended approval of the project(s).
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project No. 281250.01, 281300.09 and 501106.11 for
waterline improvements on Stonybrook Drive, further described in Exhibit A, are hereby
approved.

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on September 2, 2025.

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS

Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
ATTEST:

Brenda Younger, City Clerk

RES/2025 CIP Projects Exceeding $250,000
Stonybrook Drive Waterline



Project Name:

Main Project Number:
Project Manager:

EXHIBIT A

Capital Improvement Project Final Approval

Stonybrook Dr Waterline

281250.01, 281300.09, 501106.11

Duncan Theuri

Event Target Date
Design Complete
Construction 2025-2026

Funding Source

Cash / Revenue Bonds

Totals

Final Estimate

$ 2,149,205

2,149,205

Replacement of approximately 6,730 Linear Feet (LF) of
2" - 8" PVC waterlines and 560 LF of storm sewer lines
along SW Stonybrook Dr, SW 39th St, SW 39th Cir, SW
39th Ct, SW 38th Ter and SW 40th Ter.




