1 2	RESOLUTION NO. 9712	
3 4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION introduced by Public Infrastructure Committee comprised Councilmembers David Banks, Sylvia Ortiz and Neil Dorecommending approval of Project Nos. 281250.01, 281300.09 501106.11 for waterline improvements on Stonybrook Drive.	bler
8	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 9425 approving	the
9	2024-2026 CIB/2024-2033 CIP and Resolution No. 9520 approving the 2025-20)27
10	CIB/2025-2034 CIP; and	
11	WHEREAS, the Governing Body requires approval for projects that are ready	for
12	construction and whose total project budget exceeds \$250,000; and	
13	WHEREAS, on August 19, 2025, the Public Infrastructure Comm	ttee
14	recommended approval of the project(s).	
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF T	HE
16	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Project No. 281250.01, 281300.09 and 501106.11	for
17	waterline improvements on Stonybrook Drive, further described in Exhibit A, are her	eby
18	approved.	
19	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on September 2, 2025.	
20 21 22 23 24	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS	
25 26 27 28 29	Michael A. Padilla, Mayor ATTEST:	
30 31	Brenda Younger, City Clerk	

EXHIBIT A

Project Name:	Stonybrook Dr Waterline	Replacement of approximately 6,730 Linear Feet (LF) o 2" - 8" PVC waterlines and 560 LF of storm sewer lines
Main Project Number:	281250.01, 281300.09, 501106.11	along SW Stonybrook Dr, SW 39th St, SW 39th Cir, SV
Project Manager:	Duncan Theuri	39th Ct, SW 38th Ter and SW 40th Ter.
F4	T4 D-4-	
Event	Target Date	
Design Construction	Complete 2025-2026	
Funding Source	Final Estimate	
Funding Source Cash / Revenue Bonds	Final Estimate	
Funding Source Cash / Revenue Bonds	Final Estimate \$ 2,149,205	